
FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
5 Hoops

Group
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

JAPANJPNGOLD

IKUNO FukaJPN

INAKI RinakoJPN

NISHIMOTO MegumiJPN

SUZUKI AyukaJPN

TAGUCHI HisanoJPN

TAKENAKA NanamiJPN

ITALYITASILVER

CENTOFANTI MartinaITA

DURANTI AgneseITA

MAURELLI AlessiaITA

MOGUREAN DanielaITA

PARIS LauraITA

RUSSO AlessiaITA

AZERBAIJANAZEBRONZE

AGHALARZADE GulluAZE

ALIMURADOVA LamanAZE

ALIYEVA KamillaAZE

HUMMATOVA ZeynabAZE

LUZAN YelyzavetaAZE

SOROKINA DaryaAZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.700JAPAN 36.45020.51 JPN 8.250

7.200ITALY 36.25020.82 ITA 8.250

7.950AZERBAIJAN 36.10019.83 AZE 8.350

6.850CHINA 35.750! 20.74 CHN 8.200

7.600UKRAINE 35.450! 19.65 UKR 8.250

7.450BULGARIA 35.35019.56 BUL 8.400

6.900SPAIN 33.00018.47 -0.05ESP 7.750

6.100MEXICO 32.65019.48 -0.30MEX 7.450

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

Group
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

JAPANJPNGOLD

IKUNO FukaJPN

INAKI RinakoJPN

NISHIMOTO MegumiJPN

SUZUKI AyukaJPN

TAGUCHI HisanoJPN

TAKENAKA NanamiJPN

SPAINESPSILVER

ARNAU CAMARENA AnaESP

BERGUA NAVALES InesESP

MARTINEZ MireiaESP

PEREZ FOS PatriciaESP

SOLAUN SalmaESP

ITALYITABRONZE

CENTOFANTI MartinaITA

DURANTI AgneseITA

MAURELLI AlessiaITA

MOGUREAN DanielaITA

PARIS LauraITA

RUSSO AlessiaITA
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.400JAPAN 33.35017.91 JPN 8.050

7.300SPAIN 33.15017.72 ESP 8.150

7.200ITALY 32.850! 17.53 ITA 8.150

7.150BULGARIA 32.85017.54 BUL 8.200

6.350CHINA 31.30017.15 CHN 7.850

6.250AZERBAIJAN 30.20016.06 AZE 7.950

5.650UKRAINE 28.85016.07 UKR 7.200

5.700MEXICO 26.10013.68 -0.30MEX 7.100

3 Ribbons & 2 Balls

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 ESP 70.450SPAIN 7.800 2

20.8

36.750

0.008.150 7.700 0.00

17.900

18.1

33.700

2 ITA 70.150ITALY 7.850 1

21.0

37.200

0.008.350 8.050 0.00

27.300

! 17.6

32.950

3 AZE 69.050AZERBAIJAN 8.100 3

20.1

36.550

0.008.350 7.800 0.00

67.900

16.8

32.500

4 BUL 68.300BULGARIA 7.800 4

! 19.8

35.750

-0.308.450 8.100 0.00

57.050

17.4

32.550

5 CHN 68.250CHINA 7.400 5

! 20.0

35.500

0.008.100 7.900 -0.30

37.650

17.5

32.750

6 JPN 67.700JAPAN 6.750 7

20.3

35.000

0.007.950 7.750 0.00

47.550

17.4

32.700

7 UKR 66.300UKRAINE 7.250 6

20.3

35.300

-0.358.100 7.450 0.00

76.850

16.7

31.000

8 MEX 62.500MEXICO 6.000 8

18.5

31.550

-0.357.400 7.400 -0.60

86.750

17.4

30.950

9 TUR 59.150TÜRKİYE 5.550 9

17.3

28.950

-1.207.300 7.350 0.00

96.650

16.2

30.200

10 KAZ 57.000KAZAKHSTAN 6.300 10

15.9

28.850

-0.607.250 7.000 0.00

106.950

14.2

28.150

11 GEO 50.600GEORGIA 5.400 11

14.3

25.300

-0.906.500 6.500 0.00

116.400

12.4

25.300
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND 5 Hoops3 Ribbons & 2

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

SPAINESPGOLD

ARNAU CAMARENA Ana

BERGUA NAVALES Ines

MARTINEZ Mireia

PEREZ FOS Patricia

SOLAUN Salma

ITALYITASILVER

CENTOFANTI Martina

DURANTI Agnese

MAURELLI Alessia

MOGUREAN Daniela

PARIS Laura

RUSSO Alessia

AZERBAIJANAZEBRONZE

AGHALARZADE Gullu

ALIMURADOVA Laman

ALIYEVA Kamilla

HUMMATOVA Zeynab

LUZAN Yelyzaveta

SOROKINA Darya
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